

PROJECT(S): NEW HAVEN RAIL 5307 (16)

CONTRACT ID : 09G070  
 CALL ORDER : 001  
 CONTRACT TIME : 06/24/11 COMPLETION DATE

CONTRACT DESCRIPTION :  
 NEW HAVEN RAIL 5307 (16): THE INTERSECTION OF US ROUTE 7 MP  
 5.46 AND VERMONT RAILWAY MP 95.27.

TOWN(S) : NEW HAVEN  
 COUNTY : ADDISON  
 DISTRICT : D05

THE CONSTRUCTION OF A NEW RAILROAD CROSSING SIGNAL SYSTEM  
 INCLUDING NEW SURFACE, PAVEMENT MARKINGS AND SIGNAGE.

RANK	VENDOR NO./NAME	TOTAL BID	% OVER LOW BID
1	980235953401 ECI RAIL CONSTRUCTORS, INC.	\$ 845,959.70	100.0000%
2	120036090710 RAILROAD CONSTRUCTION CO.,INC.	\$ 854,162.00	100.9696%
3	110909070710 J. P. SICARD,INC.	\$ 859,484.60	101.5988%
4	11006158 G.W. TATRO CONSTRUCTION INC.	\$ 888,444.40	105.0221%

  

LINE NO / ITEM CODE / ALT	ITEM DESCRIPTION	QUANTITY	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT
SECTION 0001 ROADWAY								
0005 203.15	COMMON EXCAVATION	210.000 CY	25.00000	5250.00	40.00000	8400.00	38.00000	7980.00
0010 203.28	EXCAVATION OF SURFACES AND PAVEMENTS	55.000 CY	35.00000	1925.00	150.00000	8250.00	29.00000	1595.00
0015 203.30	EARTH BORROW	120.000 CY	25.00000	3000.00	50.00000	6000.00	18.00000	2160.00
0020 204.22	TRENCH EXCAVATION OF EARTH, EXPLORATORY (N.A.B.I.)	1.000 CY	75.00000	75.00	75.00000	75.00	75.00000	75.00
0025 210.10	COLD PLANING, BITUMINOUS PAVEMENT	750.000 SY	10.00000	7500.00	11.00000	8250.00	14.00000	10500.00
0030 401.10	AGGREGATE SURFACE COURSE	15.000 CY	35.00000	525.00	65.00000	975.00	38.00000	570.00
0035 404.65	EMULSIFIED ASPHALT	2.000 CWT	200.00000	400.00	300.00000	600.00	230.00000	460.00
0040 406.50	PRICE ADJUSTMENT, ASPHALT CEMENT (N.A.B I.)	1.000 LU	1.00000	1.00	1.00000	1.00	1.00000	1.00
0045 501.32	CONCRETE, HIGH PERFORMANCE CLASS AA	22.000 CY	450.00000	9900.00	425.00000	9350.00	700.00000	15400.00
0050 507.17	EPOXY COATED REINFORCING STEEL	70.000 LB	1.80000	126.00	5.00000	350.00	4.00000	280.00

PROJECT(S): NEW HAVEN RAIL 5307 (16)

CONTRACT ID : 09G070

LINE NO / ITEM CODE / ALT ITEM DESCRIPTION	QUANTITY		( 1 ) 980235953401 ECI RAIL CONSTRUCTORS, INC.		( 2 ) 120036090710 RAILROAD CONSTRUCTION CO., IN		( 3 ) 110909070710 J. P. SICARD, INC.	
			UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT
0055 609.10 DUST CONTROL WITH WATER	10.000	MGAL	250.00000	2500.00	100.00000	1000.00	17.00000	170.00
0060 609.15 DUST AND ICE CONTROL WITH CALCIUM CHLORIDE	0.250	TON	1200.00000	300.00	1000.00000	250.00	1000.00000	250.00
0065 621.56 ENERGY ABSORPTION ATTENUATOR	4.000	EACH	2000.00000	8000.00	3500.00000	14000.00	2300.00000	9200.00
0070 621.75 REMOVE AND RESET GUARDRAIL	510.000	LF	8.00000	4080.00	22.00000	11220.00	9.00000	4590.00
0075 621.90 TEMPORARY TRAFFIC BARRIER	370.000	LF	20.00000	7400.00	20.00000	7400.00	50.00000	18500.00
0080 630.10 UNIFORMED TRAFFIC OFFICERS	80.000	HR	55.00000	4400.00	80.00000	6400.00	100.00000	8000.00
0085 630.15 FLAGGERS	80.000	HR	28.00000	2240.00	30.00000	2400.00	29.00000	2320.00
0090 631.10 FIELD OFFICE, ENGINEERS		LUMP	10000.00000	10000.00	18000.00000	18000.00	8500.00000	8500.00
0095 631.16 TESTING EQUIPMENT, CONCRETE		LUMP	500.00000	500.00	2000.00000	2000.00	750.00000	750.00
0100 631.26 FIELD OFFICE TELEPHONE (N.A.B.I.)	3000.000	DL	1.00000	3000.00	1.00000	3000.00	1.00000	3000.00
0105 635.11 MOBILIZATION/DEMOBILIZATION		LUMP	71500.00000	71500.00	70000.00000	70000.00	80000.00000	80000.00
0110 641.10 TRAFFIC CONTROL		LUMP	45000.00000	45000.00	2000.00000	2000.00	157500.00000	157500.00
0115 641.15 PORTABLE CHANGEABLE MESSAGE SIGN	4.000	EACH	2000.00000	8000.00	3200.00000	12800.00	3000.00000	12000.00
0120 646.402 DURABLE 4 INCH WHITE LINE, THERMOPLASTI	4150.000	LF	1.50000	6225.00	2.00000	8300.00	2.00000	8300.00
0125 646.412 DURABLE 4 INCH YELLOW LINE, THERMOPLASTIC	8400.000	LF	1.25000	10500.00	2.00000	16800.00	2.00000	16800.00
0130 646.422 DURABLE 6 INCH WHITE LINE, THERMOPLASTI	300.000	LF	2.00000	600.00	2.75000	825.00	3.00000	900.00
0135 646.452 DURABLE 8 INCH YELLOW LINE, THERMOPLASTIC	760.000	LF	2.00000	1520.00	2.75000	2090.00	3.00000	2280.00
0140 646.482 DURABLE 24 INCH STOP BAR, THERMOPLASTIC	30.000	LF	6.00000	180.00	8.00000	240.00	8.00000	240.00
0145 646.492 DURABLE LETTER OR SYMBOL, THERMOPLASTIC	10.000	EACH	60.00000	600.00	80.00000	800.00	70.00000	700.00

PROJECT(S): NEW HAVEN RAIL 5307 (16)

CONTRACT ID : 09G070

LINE NO / ITEM CODE / ALT ITEM DESCRIPTION	QUANTITY		( 1 ) 980235953401 ECI RAIL CONSTRUCTORS, INC.		( 2 ) 120036090710 RAILROAD CONSTRUCTION CO., IN		( 3 ) 110909070710 J. P. SICARD, INC.	
			UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT
0150 646.512 DURABLE RAILROAD CROSSING SYMBOL, THERMOPLASTIC	3.000	EACH	750.00000	2250.00	1000.00000	3000.00	865.00000	2595.00
0155 646.76 LINE STRIPING TARGETS	620.000	EACH	2.00000	1240.00	15.00000	9300.00	1.00000	620.00
0160 646.85 REMOVAL OF EXISTING PAVEMENT MARKINGS	3720.000	SF	2.50000	9300.00	4.00000	14880.00	3.00000	11160.00
0165 649.515 GEOTEXTILE FOR SILT FENCE, WOVEN WIRE REINFORCED	270.000	SY	6.00000	1620.00	12.00000	3240.00	12.50000	3375.00
0170 651.15 SEED	7.000	LB	5.00000	35.00	8.00000	56.00	10.00000	70.00
0175 651.18 FERTILIZER	41.000	LB	2.50000	102.50	2.00000	82.00	2.00000	82.00
0180 651.20 AGRICULTURAL LIMESTONE	1.000	TON	600.00000	600.00	500.00000	500.00	445.00000	445.00
0185 651.25 HAY MULCH	1.000	TON	600.00000	600.00	700.00000	700.00	530.00000	530.00
0190 651.35 TOPSOIL	55.000	CY	45.00000	2475.00	90.00000	4950.00	40.00000	2200.00
0195 653.20 TEMPORARY EROSION MATTING	390.000	SY	3.50000	1365.00	1.00000	390.00	2.00000	780.00
0200 653.55 PROJECT DEMARCATION FENCE	300.000	LF	1.30000	390.00	2.00000	600.00	2.00000	600.00
0205 675.20 TRAFFIC SIGNS, TYPE A	118.100	SF	12.00000	1417.20	30.00000	3543.00	16.00000	1889.60
0210 675.341 SQUARE TUBE SIGN POST AND ANCHOR	168.000	LF	8.50000	1428.00	7.25000	1218.00	10.00000	1680.00
0215 675.50 REMOVING SIGNS	13.000	EACH	6.00000	78.00	70.00000	910.00	7.00000	91.00
0220 675.60 ERECTING SALVAGED SIGNS	2.000	EACH	15.00000	30.00	70.00000	140.00	17.00000	34.00
0225 675.61 SETTING SALVAGED POSTS	2.000	EACH	65.00000	130.00	50.00000	100.00	75.00000	150.00
0230 900.608 SPECIAL PROVISION (RAILROAD BALLAST)	90.000	CY	35.00000	3150.00	50.00000	4500.00	36.00000	3240.00
0235 900.620 SPECIAL PROVISION (REMOVAL AND REPLACEMENT OF CROSS TIES)	20.000	EACH	150.00000	3000.00	200.00000	4000.00	86.00000	1720.00
0240 900.645 SPECIAL PROVISION (RAIL-HIGHWAY CROSSING ACTIVE WARNING		LUMP	116000.00000	116000.00	120000.00000	120000.00	109050.00000	109050.00

PROJECT(S) : NEW HAVEN RAIL 5307 (16)

CONTRACT ID : 09G070

LINE NO / ITEM CODE / ALT ITEM DESCRIPTION	QUANTITY	( 1 ) 980235953401 ECI RAIL CONSTRUCTORS, INC.		( 2 ) 120036090710 RAILROAD CONSTRUCTION CO., IN		( 3 ) 110909070710 J. P. SICARD, INC.	
		UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT
0245 900.645 SPECIAL PROVISION (RECONSTRUCT RAIL-HIGHWAY CROSSING)(US	LUMP	370500.00000	370500.00	339900.00000	339900.00	195000.00000	195000.00
0250 900.645 SPECIAL PROVISION (TEMPORARY ROADWAY WIDENING)(PHASE 1)	LUMP	12000.00000	12000.00	25000.00000	25000.00	26000.00000	26000.00
0255 900.645 SPECIAL PROVISION (TEMPORARY ROADWAY WIDENING)(PHASE 2)	LUMP	18000.00000	18000.00	20000.00000	20000.00	24100.00000	24100.00
0260 900.645 SPECIAL PROVISION (TEMPORARY ROADWAY WIDENING)(PHASE 3)	LUMP	4000.00000	4000.00	25000.00000	25000.00	5000.00000	5000.00
0265 900.650 SPECIAL PROVISION (MAINTENANCE OF RAILROAD TRAFFIC)	1.000 LU	28500.00000	28500.00	28500.00000	28500.00	28500.00000	28500.00
0270 900.650 SPECIAL PROVISION (MAT DENSITY PAY ADJUSTMENT, SMALL	1.000 LU	1.00000	1.00	1.00000	1.00	1.00000	1.00
0275 900.650 SPECIAL PROVISION (MIXTURE PAY ADJUSTMENT)(N.A.B.I.)	1.000 LU	1.00000	1.00	1.00000	1.00	1.00000	1.00
0280 900.680 SPECIAL PROVISION (BITUMINOUS CONCRETE PAVEMENT, SMALL	175.000 TON	300.00000	52500.00	125.00000	21875.00	386.00000	67550.00
SECTION TOTALS		\$	845,959.70	\$	854,162.00	\$	859,484.60
COMMON ITEMS TOTAL		\$	845,959.70	\$	854,162.00	\$	859,484.60
CONTRACT TOTALS (LOW COST)		\$	845,959.70	\$	854,162.00	\$	859,484.60

PROJECT(S): NEW HAVEN RAIL 5307 (16)

CONTRACT ID : 09G070

		( 4 ) 11006158		( )		( )		
		G.W. TATRO CONSTRUCTION, INC.						
LINE NO / ITEM CODE / ALT	ITEM DESCRIPTION	QUANTITY	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT
SECTION 0001 ROADWAY								
0005 203.15	COMMON EXCAVATION	210.000 CY	8.00000	1680.00				
0010 203.28	EXCAVATION OF SURFACES AND PAVEMENTS	55.000 CY	20.00000	1100.00				
0015 203.30	EARTH BORROW	120.000 CY	25.00000	3000.00				
0020 204.22	TRENCH EXCAVATION OF EARTH, EXPLORATORY (N.A.B.I.)	1.000 CY	75.00000	75.00				
0025 210.10	COLD PLANING, BITUMINOUS PAVEMENT	750.000 SY	12.00000	9000.00				
0030 401.10	AGGREGATE SURFACE COURSE	15.000 CY	43.00000	645.00				
0035 404.65	EMULSIFIED ASPHALT	2.000 CWT	1250.00000	2500.00				
0040 406.50	PRICE ADJUSTMENT, ASPHALT CEMENT (N.A.B I.)	1.000 LU	1.00000	1.00				
0045 501.32	CONCRETE, HIGH PERFORMANCE CLASS AA	22.000 CY	550.00000	12100.00				
0050 507.17	EPOXY COATED REINFORCING STEEL	70.000 LB	7.50000	525.00				
0055 609.10	DUST CONTROL WITH WATER	10.000 MGAL	300.00000	3000.00				
0060 609.15	DUST AND ICE CONTROL WITH CALCIUM CHLORIDE	0.250 TON	7400.00000	1850.00				
0065 621.56	ENERGY ABSORPTION ATTENUATOR	4.000 EACH	2000.00000	8000.00				
0070 621.75	REMOVE AND RESET GUARDRAIL	510.000 LF	10.00000	5100.00				
0075 621.90	TEMPORARY TRAFFIC BARRIER	370.000 LF	35.00000	12950.00				
0080 630.10	UNIFORMED TRAFFIC OFFICERS	80.000 HR	80.00000	6400.00				
0085 630.15	FLAGGERS	80.000 HR	25.00000	2000.00				
0090 631.10	FIELD OFFICE, ENGINEERS	LUMP	17500.00000	17500.00				

PROJECT(S): NEW HAVEN RAIL 5307 (16)

CONTRACT ID : 09G070

		( 4 ) 11006158		( )		( )		
		G.W. TATRO CONSTRUCTION, INC.						
LINE NO / ITEM CODE / ALT	ITEM DESCRIPTION	QUANTITY	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT
0095 631.16	TESTING EQUIPMENT, CONCRETE	LUMP	1000.00000	1000.00				
0100 631.26	FIELD OFFICE TELEPHONE (N.A.B.I.)	3000.000 DL	1.00000	3000.00				
0105 635.11	MOBILIZATION/DEMOBILIZATION	LUMP	97250.00000	97250.00				
0110 641.10	TRAFFIC CONTROL	LUMP	19050.00000	19050.00				
0115 641.15	PORTABLE CHANGEABLE MESSAGE SIGN	4.000 EACH	2812.50000	11250.00				
0120 646.402	DURABLE 4 INCH WHITE LINE, THERMOPLASTI	4150.000 LF	0.66000	2739.00				
0125 646.412	DURABLE 4 INCH YELLOW LINE, THERMOPLASTIC	8400.000 LF	1.88000	15792.00				
0130 646.422	DURABLE 6 INCH WHITE LINE, THERMOPLASTI	300.000 LF	2.50000	750.00				
0135 646.452	DURABLE 8 INCH YELLOW LINE, THERMOPLASTIC	760.000 LF	2.50000	1900.00				
0140 646.482	DURABLE 24 INCH STOP BAR, THERMOPLASTIC	30.000 LF	7.50000	225.00				
0145 646.492	DURABLE LETTER OR SYMBOL, THERMOPLASTIC	10.000 EACH	75.00000	750.00				
0150 646.512	DURABLE RAILROAD CROSSING SYMBOL, THERMOPLASTIC	3.000 EACH	937.50000	2812.50				
0155 646.76	LINE STRIPING TARGETS	620.000 EACH	2.42000	1500.40				
0160 646.85	REMOVAL OF EXISTING PAVEMENT MARKINGS	3720.000 SF	3.75000	13950.00				
0165 649.515	GEOTEXTILE FOR SILT FENCE, WOVEN WIRE REINFORCED	270.000 SY	14.00000	3780.00				
0170 651.15	SEED	7.000 LB	13.00000	91.00				
0175 651.18	FERTILIZER	41.000 LB	2.50000	102.50				
0180 651.20	AGRICULTURAL LIMESTONE	1.000 TON	625.00000	625.00				
0185 651.25	HAY MULCH	1.000 TON	750.00000	750.00				

PROJECT(S) : NEW HAVEN RAIL 5307 (16)

CONTRACT ID : 09G070

		( 4 ) 11006158		( )		( )		
		G.W. TATRO CONSTRUCTION, INC.						
LINE NO / ITEM CODE / ALT	ITEM DESCRIPTION	QUANTITY	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT
0190 651.35	TOPSOIL	55.000 CY	42.00000	2310.00				
0195 653.20	TEMPORARY EROSION MATTING	390.000 SY	3.50000	1365.00				
0200 653.55	PROJECT DEMARCATION FENCE	300.000 LF	3.25000	975.00				
0205 675.20	TRAFFIC SIGNS, TYPE A	118.100 SF	15.00000	1771.50				
0210 675.341	SQUARE TUBE SIGN POST AND ANCHOR	168.000 LF	10.75000	1806.00				
0215 675.50	REMOVING SIGNS	13.000 EACH	7.50000	97.50				
0220 675.60	ERECTING SALVAGED SIGNS	2.000 EACH	32.00000	64.00				
0225 675.61	SETTING SALVAGED POSTS	2.000 EACH	125.00000	250.00				
0230 900.608	SPECIAL PROVISION (RAILROAD BALLAST)	90.000 CY	62.00000	5580.00				
0235 900.620	SPECIAL PROVISION (REMOVAL AND REPLACEMENT OF CROSS TIES)	20.000 EACH	238.00000	4760.00				
0240 900.645	SPECIAL PROVISION (RAIL-HIGHWAY CROSSING ACTIVE WARNING)	LUMP	111825.00000	111825.00				
0245 900.645	SPECIAL PROVISION (RECONSTRUCT RAIL-HIGHWAY CROSSING)(US)	LUMP	365000.00000	365000.00				
0250 900.645	SPECIAL PROVISION (TEMPORARY ROADWAY WIDENING)(PHASE 1)	LUMP	27190.00000	27190.00				
0255 900.645	SPECIAL PROVISION (TEMPORARY ROADWAY WIDENING)(PHASE 2)	LUMP	33875.00000	33875.00				
0260 900.645	SPECIAL PROVISION (TEMPORARY ROADWAY WIDENING)(PHASE 3)	LUMP	3330.00000	3330.00				
0265 900.650	SPECIAL PROVISION (MAINTENANCE OF RAILROAD TRAFFIC)	1.000 LU	28500.00000	28500.00				
0270 900.650	SPECIAL PROVISION (MAT DENSITY PAY ADJUSTMENT, SMALL)	1.000 LU	1.00000	1.00				

PROJECT(S): NEW HAVEN RAIL 5307 (16)

CONTRACT ID : 09G070

		( 4 ) 11006158		( )		( )		
		G.W. TATRO CONSTRUCTION, INC.						
LINE NO / ITEM CODE / ALT	ITEM DESCRIPTION	QUANTITY	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT
0275 900.650	SPECIAL PROVISION (MIXTURE PAY ADJUSTMENT)(N.A.B.I.)	1.000 LU	1.00000	1.00				
0280 900.680	SPECIAL PROVISION (BITUMINOUS CONCRETE PAVEMENT, SMALL SECTION TOTALS	175.000 TON	200.00000	35000.00				
	SECTION TOTALS		\$	888,444.40	\$		\$	
	COMMON ITEMS TOTAL		\$	888,444.40	\$		\$	
	CONTRACT TOTALS (LOW COST)		\$	888,444.40	\$	0.00	\$	